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PREFACE 
Mission 
The mission of the Northern Plains Area Council of Office Professionals (NPACOP) is to 
provide a resource for the Area Director and management for matters relating to the office 
support profession. The Council is to work with the Area Director and management in an 
advisory capacity on new initiatives which impact employees in the organization, provide input 
and serve as liaison to the NPA representative to the ARS National Advisory Council for Office 
Professionals (NACOP) on matters which impact employees Agency-wide, and to enhance the 
office support profession through training, mentoring and recognition. 

Vision 
Our vision is to ensure that NPA has highly skilled professionals working in partnership with 
management to meet the office support needs of the organization. 

Council Members  
A list server was created to facilitate communications with the NPA Council members. You may 
communicate directly with all members by sending an email to NPACOP@ars.usda.gov. 

Name Location E-mail/Phone 
Diona Austill 
NACOP Representative, 
Webmaster, & Media 
Contact 

Fort Keogh Livestock and 
Range Research 
Laboratory, Miles City, 
MT 

diona.austill@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: 406-874-8219 
Fax:     406-874-8289 

Louise Dalton 
Ex-Officio Member 
 

Northern Plains Area Office 
Fort Collins, CO 

louise.dalton@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: 970-492-7058 
Fax:     970-492-7065 

Lori Dimmer 
Chair 

Northern Crop Science 
Laboratory Sugarbeet and 
Potato Research 
Fargo, ND 

lori.dimmer@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: 701-239-1350 
Fax:     701-239-1349 

Olga Lee 
Ex-Officio Member 
 

Northern Plains Area Office 
Fort Collins, CO 

olga.lee@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: 970-492-7057 
Fax:     970-492-7065 

Elaine Liddell Grain Marketing and 
Production Research 
Center, Biological 
Research, Manhatten, KS 

elaine.liddell@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: 785-776-2704 
Fax:  785-537-5584 

Marianne McCaulay 
Recorder 

Agricultural Systems 
Research Unit, Fort 
Collins, CO 

marianne.mccaulay@ars.usda.gov 
Phone:  970-492-7312 
Fax:      970-492-7310 

Linda Parnell 
Welcome Packet 

U.S. Meat Animal Research 
Center, Reproductive 
Research, Clay Center, NE 

linda.parnell@ars.usda.gov 
Phone:  402-762-4191  
Fax:      402-762-4382 

 


